Section 326. [INCREASE OF HATHAWAY SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM AWARDS] 

Section 328. [ADDITIONS TO 300 SECTIONS] 

* * * * * * * * * * 
Page 5-line 7 After "Security" insert "5.". 

Page 7-after line 15 Insert: 

"5. Of this general fund appropriation, one hundred eight thousand one hundred 
ninety dollars ($108,190.00) is appropriated for local cybersecurity grant 
program matching.  It is the intent of the legislature that this appropriation 
not be included in the office of the governor's standard budget for the 
immediately succeeding fiscal biennium.  This appropriation shall not be 
transferred or expended for any other purpose.". 

Page 11-line 11 After "Services" delete "1., 2." and insert "3.". 

Page 12-lines 6 through 20 Delete entirely and insert: 

"3. Of this general fund appropriation, eighteen thousand two hundred sixty-
two dollars ($18,262.00) is appropriated for stormwater fees in Cheyenne. It is 
the intent of the legislature that this appropriation not be included in the 
standard budget of the department of administration and information for 
the immediately succeeding fiscal biennium.

[...]

under GENERAL FUND 

decrease amount by "5,000,000". 

Pages 37 and 38 Delete entirely. 

Page 39-lines 7 through 23 Delete entirely. 

Page 40-lines 5 through 9 Delete entirely. 

Page 40-after line 13 Insert: 

"9. Of this general fund appropriation, six hundred seven thousand two hundred 
twenty-seven dollars ($607,227.00) is appropriated for public laboratory 
services and operations. It is the intent of the legislature that this 
appropriation not be included in the standard budget of the department of health 
for the immediately succeeding fiscal biennium.  This appropriation shall not

[...]

Page 48-line 10 After "3." delete ", 4."; under GENERAL FUND decrease 

amount by "390,000". 

Page 49-line 1 After "3." delete ", 4.". 

Page 49-line 18 Delete "is" and insert ", and of the general fund 

appropriation in section 328(a) of this act for 060, 
state lands and investments, two million three hundred 
forty-one thousand six hundred forty-four dollars 
($2,341,644.00) are". 

Page 49-line 19 After "positions" insert ", and two (2) full-time 

employee positions authorized in section 328(b)(x) of 
this act,". 

Page 49-line 20 After "full-time positions" insert ", and ten (10) 

part-time positions authorized in section 328(b)(x) of

[...]

delete "one". 

Page 49-line 21 Delete "(1)" and insert "two (2)"; delete "crew" and 

insert "crews". 

Page 49-line 22 Delete "This appropriation shall not be". 

Page 49-line 23 Delete entirely and insert "Of these general fund 

appropriations, four million six hundred eighty-three 
thousand two hundred eighty-eight dollars 

($4,683,288.00) shall be reduced by one dollar ($1.00) 
for every one dollar ($1.00) up to four million six 
hundred eighty-three thousand two-hundred eighty-eight 
dollars ($4,683,288.00) appropriated from any source to 
the office of state lands and investments in 2026 House 
Bill 0036, if enacted into law. The full-time employee 
positions and part-time employee positions authorized 
under this footnote shall be reduced by one (1) full-

[...]

Pages 53 and 54 Delete entirely. 

Page 55-lines 1 through 6 Delete entirely. 

Page 58-after line 5 Insert: 

"12. (a) It is the intent of the legislature that, of the general fund 
appropriation in Section 328(a) of this act for 067, University of Wyoming, 
twelve million five hundred thousand dollars ($12,500,000.00) is appropriated 
to provide a state match for funds received by the University of Wyoming or 
donated funds in accordance with all of the following: 

(i) Ten million dollars ($10,000,000.00) is conditioned upon a match 

for a permanent endowment under W.S.

[...]

21-16-901 through 21-16-904. All state 
matching distributions from the challenge account created in W.S. 21-16-903 are 
appropriated solely to support endowments for priorities identified and approved 
by the University of Wyoming board of trustees; 

(ii) Two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00) is 

conditioned upon a match for purposes of expenditures for the college of 
agriculture governor’s agriculture initiative. 

(b) Distribution of the appropriation specified in subsection (a) of this 
footnote is conditioned upon a match of funds in the ratio of one dollar ($1.00)